TH AT, subject to the approval  of Resolu�ons 1 and 3, in accordance with sec�on 618 of the Act, each ordinary share of

£0.20 each in the capital  of the Company be and i t i s  sub-divided and reclass ified into one (1) ordinary share of £0.001

each and one hundred and ninety-nine (199) deferred shares  of £0.001 each in the capital  of the Company, with each share

having the rights  and restrictions  set out in the Articles .

3.     Resolution 3:  Amendment to the Articles

TH AT, subject to and condi�onal  upon the pass ing of Resolu�ons 1 and 2 above, with effect from the conclus ion of the